

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

***WRIT PETITION NO. 2934 OF 2012***

Dilip Atmaram Rane. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Larsen & Toubro Ltd. & anr. ... Respondents

Mr K.P.Anilkumar, for petitioner.  
Mr.Sujit P.Salkar & Mr.Sahil Mullick, for respondent No.1.

***CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR J.  
Thursday, August 30, 2012.***

**P.C.:**

This petition is listed under caption “for dismissal” as none appeared for the petitioner on 13 July 2012. Today the learned counsel for the petitioner is present and is ready to go on with the Writ Petition. However request is made by learned counsel for the respondents on the ground of some personal difficulty. Accordingly, S.O to 3 September 2012.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.