

ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2934 OF 2012

Dilip Atmaram Rane Petitioner

Vs.

Larsen & Toubro Ltd. & another Respondents

Mr.K.P.Anilkumar, for petitioner.

Mr.K.M.Naik, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.S.P.Salkar, for respondent No.1

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2013.

P.C.:

. Heard Mr.K.P.Anilkumar, learned Counsel for petitioner and Mr.K.M.Naik, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent No.1 at length.

2. Rule. Mr.Naik waives service for respondent No.1.
3. Call for Record and Proceeding.
4. Hearing of the petition is expedited.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)