

*sg*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2934 OF 2012**

Dilip Atmaram Rane

...Petitioner

vs

Larsen & Toubro Ltd. (Powai Works) & Anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. K.P. Anil Kumar, a/w. Mr. Amit Saple, Ms. Priyanka Kumar and Ms. Roshni Vipani, for the Petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATED: 6 JANUARY, 2020**

**P.C. :**

. None for the Respondents. As a last chance to the Respondents, stand over to 16 January 2020, for final hearing. A copy of this order be served by the Petitioner's advocate on the Respondents' advocate.

**( S.C. GUPTE, J. )**