

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2934 OF 2012

Dilip Atmaram Rane Petitioner

Versus

Larsen & Toubro Ltd.(Powai Works) & Respondents
Anr.

.....

Mr. K.P. Anil Kumar a/w Ms. Priyanka Kumar, Mr.Amit Saple and Ms. Roshni Vipani for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 23 JANUARY 2020

P.C. :

A final hearing notice has been issued on the last occasion in this writ petition. The notice, however, was not accepted by the Advocate of Respondents on the ground that he did not any longer represent them. The Petitioner may serve the notice of final hearing personally on the Respondents.

2. The writ petition stood over to 14 February 2020.

(S. C. GUPTE, J.)